Guaranty and Declaration
Copyright
© 2024 RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.
Trademark Information
RIGOL®is the trademark of RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Notices
• RIGOL products are covered by P.R.C. and foreign patents, issued and pending.
• RIGOL reserves the right to modify or change parts of or all the specifications and pricing

probe. Using the Type-C interface to power the probe will disconnect the power
supply from the oscilloscope.
 Product Overview
Copyright ©RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All rights reserved. PIA1000 Series Optical-fiber Isolated
Probe User Guide
11
4.6 Attenuating Tip
The attenuating tip is used to connect the Electrical-Optical converter to the DUT. To
avoid the possible damage to the equipment, you must use an attenuating tip instead
of connecting the Electrical-Optical converter directly to the circuit. The table below
lists the attenuating tip models. Select the attenuating tip based on the peak voltage
(or RMS voltage) of the signal under test. Please refer to Specifications for the
technical specifications of different attenuating tips.
Figure 4.6 Attenuating Tip
Attenuating Tip Model Description
TIP-MMCX-10X-02 10× attenuating tip with 200 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MMCX-20X-02 20× attenuating tip with 200 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-500X-02 500× attenuating tip with 200 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-1000X-02 1000× attenuating tip with 200 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MMCX-20X-05 20× attenuating tip with 500 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MMCX-50X-05 50× attenuating tip with 500 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-1000X-05 1000× attenuating tip with 500 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-2000X-05 2000× attenuating tip with 500 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-5000X-05 5000× attenuating tip with 500 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MMCX-20X-1 20× attenuating tip with 1 GHz bandwidth
TIP-MMCX-50X-1 50× attenuating tip with 1 GHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-1000X-1 1000× attenuating tip with 1 GHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-2000X-1 2000× attenuating tip with 1 GHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-5000X-1 5000× attenuating tip with 1 GHz bandwidth
 Product Overview
PIA1000 Series Optical-fiber Isolated
Probe User Guide
12

Copyright ©RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All rights reserved.
8 Appendix
8.1 Appendix A: Order Information
Order Information Description
Probe Model
PIA1020
200 MHz optical-fiber isolated probe, 2-meter
cable
PIA1050
500 MHz optical-fiber isolated probe, 2-meter
cable
PIA1100 1 GHz optical-fiber isolated probe, 2-meter cable
Standard Accessories
Applicable Attenuating Tips
PIA1020: TIP-MMCX-20X-02 (standard)
PIA1050: TIP-MMCX-50X-05 and TIP-
MCX-2000X-05 (standard)
PIA1100: TIP-MMCX-50X-1 and TIP-
MCX-2000X-1 (standard)
MCX Adapter (2.54mm spacing)
*5
Connecting the optical-fiber isolated probe and
the circuit under test
MCX Adapter (5.08mm spacing)
*5
Connecting the optical-fiber isolated probe and
the circuit under test
MMCX Coaxial Cable *1
Connecting the optical-fiber isolated probe and
the circuit under test
MCX Coaxial Cable *1
Connecting the optical-fiber isolated probe and
the circuit under test
Carrying Case *1
Custom suitcase for 2 m cables, with foam insert
to protect the optical-fiber isolated probe and
the fiber
Probe Mount *1 Tripod mount to support the probe
Packing list *1
A list of all accessories for the optical-fiber
isolated probe
 Appendix
Copyright ©RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All rights reserved. PIA1000 Series Optical-fiber Isolated
Probe User Guide
25
Order Information Description
Optional Attenuating Tip
TIP-MMCX-10X-02 10× attenuating tip with 200 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-500X-02 500× attenuating tip with 200 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-1000X-02 1000× attenuating tip with 200 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MMCX-20X-05 20× attenuating tip with 500 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-1000X-05 1000× attenuating tip with 500 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-5000X-05 5000× attenuating tip with 500 MHz bandwidth
TIP-MMCX-20X-1 20× attenuating tip with 1 GHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-1000X-1 1000× attenuating tip with 1 GHz bandwidth
TIP-MCX-5000X-1 5000× attenuating tip with 1 GHz bandwidth
The attenuating tip configuration is as follows:
Probe Model Standard Attenuating Tip Optional Attenuating Tip
PIA1020 TIP-MMCX-20X-02
TIP-MMCX-10X-02